
2384 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 65 

TURNBULL LIBRARY BULLETINS. 

No. I.-LIST OF BOOKS. Gratis. 
No. 2.-ZIM1IIERMAN'S THmD VOYAGE OF CAPTAIN COOK, 

1776-1780. 
Price-Paper, 2s. 6d.; cloth, 3s. 6d. Postage,2d. 

No. 3.-JollRNAL KEPT IN NEW ZEALAND IN 1820 BY 
ENSIGN MoRAE. 

Cloth, 3s. 6d. Postage, 2d. 
Apply-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. 
------------------------

TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK. 

By JAMES COWAN, F.R.G.S. 

T HIS publioa.tion contains Hi6 page of letterpress, together 
with 39 fnIl·page illustrations, and gives an account of 

its Topography, Geology, Alpine and Volcanic Features, 
History and Maori Folk.lore. 

Price: 7s. 6d., plus 4d. postage. 
Apply-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. 
----~ ~--~---~ --------~-

REPORT OF THE ECONOMIC COMMITTEE, 1932. 

Apply-

IN PAMPHLET FORM. 
75 pages and cover. 

Price, 9d. Postage, ld. 

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

A BUTTER QUOTA OR A FREE MARKET. 

By the RIGHT HON. J. G. COATES. 

Prioe, 6d. per copy or 59. per dozen; postage free. 

Apply-
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. 

N EW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY. 

SUBSOBIl'TION, lOs. PER VOLUME OF ~IX ISSUIIIS 
(POST FREE). 

Apply-
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. 

BUTTERFLIES AND MOTHS 
NEW ZEALAND. 

By G. V. HUDSON, F.E.S., F.N.Z., INST. 

OF 

Comprising 450 pages, inoluding letterpress, index, and 
sixty-two plates. Bound in half-moroooo. 

Price, £10 lOs. per volume. _ Postage, Is. 6d. extra. 

Apply-
GOVERNMENT PR1NTER, WELLINGTON. 

LIFE IN NEW Z E ALAN D. 
ILL U S T RAT E D. 

Manual NO.2. 

Part I. Mammalia. 

By the Hon. GEO. M. THOMSON, M.L.C., F.L.S., ]'.N.Z. Inst. 

Prioe, paper only, 38.; postage, 2d. extra. Parts I and II 
in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth 
lOs. 6d. (postage, 4d. extra). 

Apply-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. 

NEW ZI<:ALAl.~D GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

THE NEW ZEALAND COMPANY'S NATIVE RESERVES. 
By R. L. JELLIOOE. Cloth bound. Prioe, 6s.; postage, 3d. 

BIRD-SONG OF NEW ZEALAND SONGBIRDS. By 
J. C. ANDERSIIIN. Price, £1 lOs.; postage,8d. 

FOREST FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND. By T. KIRK. 
Cloth board imperial folio. Price, £2. Freight extra. 

THE FRENCH AT AKAROA. By T. LINDSAY BUIOK, 
F.R.Hist.S. Price, 12s. 6d.; postage, IOd. 

HISTORICAL RECORDS OF NEW ZEALAND. By 
ROBERT MoNAB. Cloth boards, Vol. II only. Prioe. 
lOs. 6d.; postage, lOd. 

NEW ZEALAND WARS. By JAMES COWAN. Vols. I 
and II. Price, two volumes, £2; One volume, £1 Is.; 
postage, IOd. per vol. 

NEW ZEALAND'S FIRST WAR. By T. LINDSAY BUICK. 
Price, 15s.; postage, Sd. 

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. DESOEIPTIVE NARBA­
TIVE OF THE VISIT OF THEm ROYAL HIGHNESSES THE 
DUKE AND DUOHESS OF CORNWALL AND YORK. Royal 
4to. Price, lOs.; postage, Is. 10d. 

Apply-
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. 

CONTENTS. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

BANKRT:PTCY NOTICE~ 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES 

DEFENCE ]lORCES 

LAND-

Land Act, Land taken under 
Road, Intention to take Land for 
Road, Taken for 
State Forests, Set apart as 
Street proclaimed 

LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOl;S-

Customs Acts, Minister's Decisions under 
Customs Tariff Commission 

PAGE 
2379 

2367 

2378 

2377 

2368 

2366 
2371 
2365 
2365 
2366 

2379 

.. 2373 

.. 237(} 
Customs TarilT Commission: Time in which to 

Report extended .. 2366 
Industrial Couciliation and Arbitration Act: 

Cancellation of Registration " 
Justice of the Peace resigns 
Justiccs of the Peace appointed 
Officiating Ministers for 1933 
Poll for Proposed Loan 
Public Service Superannuation Act: Election 

Member of Board 
Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates 
Rates, Making and levying 

of 

Regulations under Hawke's Bay Earthquake Act .. 
Sales Tax Act: Licenses issued to Retailers 
Sales Tax Act: Licenses issued to Wholesalers 
Sales Tax Act: Minister's Decisions under 

SHrrl"I~G-

2370 
2368 
2368 
2370 
2369 

2370 
2377 
2369 
2367 
2376 
2374 
2372 

Notices to Mariners .. 2370 

STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICE­

Timber fOI Sale .• 2378 

By Authority: G. H. LONEY, Government Printer, Wellington. 
Price 9d.] 


