TURNBULL LIBRARY BULLETINS. No. 1.-LIST OF BOOKS. Gratis. No. 2.—Zimmerman's Third Voyage of Captain Cook, 1776-1780. Price-Paper, 2s. 6d.; cloth, 3s. 6d. Postage, 2d. No. 3.—JOURNAL REPT IN NEW ZEALAND IN 1820 BY ENSIGN MORAE. Cloth, 3s. 6d. Postage, 2d. Apply-GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK. BY JAMES COWAN, F.R.G.S. THIS publication contains 156 page of letterpress, together with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an account of its Topography, Geology, Alpine and Volcanic Features, History and Maori Folk-lore. Price: 7s. 6d., plus 4d. postage. Apply-GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. REPORT OF THE ECONOMIC COMMITTEE, 1932. IN PAMPHLET FORM. 75 pages and cover. Price, 9d. Postage, 1d. Apply-GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. BUTTER QUOTA OR A FREE MARKET. By the RIGHT HON. J. G. COATES. Price, 6d. per copy or 5s. per dozen; postage free. Apply-GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY. SUBSCRIPTION, 10s. PER VOLUME OF SIX ISSUES (POST FREE). Apply—
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. THE BUTTERFLIES AND MOTHS OF NEW ZEALAND. By G. V. Hudson, F.E.S., F.N.Z., Inst. Comprising 450 pages, including letterpress, index, and sixty-two plates. Bound in half-moroeco. Price, £10 10s. per volume. Postage, 1s. 6d. extra. Apply-GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. **771LD** LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND. ILLUSTRATED. Manual No. 2. Part I. Mammalia. By the Hon. Geo. M. Thomson, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z. Inst. Price, paper only, 3s.; postage, 2d. extra. Parts I and II in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth 10s. 6d. (postage, 4d. extra). Apply-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON.

 N^{EW} zealand government publications.

THE NEW ZEALAND COMPANY'S NATIVE RESERVES. By R. L. Jellicoe. Cloth bound. Price, 6s.; postage, 3d.

BIRD-SONG OF NEW ZEALAND SONGBIRDS. By J. C. Andersen. Price, £1 10s.; postage, 8d.

FOREST FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND. By T. Kirk. Cloth board imperial folio. Price, £2. Freight extra.

THE FRENCH AT AKAROA. By T. LINDSAY BUICK, F.R.Hist.S. Price, 12s. 6d.; postage, 10d.

HISTORICAL RECORDS OF NEW ZEALAND. By ROBERT MCNAB. Cloth boards, Vol. II only. Price, 10s. 6d.; postage, 10d.

NEW ZEALAND WARS. By James Cowan. Vols. I and II. Price, two volumes, £2; One volume, £1 1s.; postage, 10d. per vol.

NEW ZEALAND'S FIRST WAR. By T. LINDSAY BUICK. Price, 15s.; postage, 8d.

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. DESCRIPTIVE NARRATIVE OF THE VISIT OF THEIR ROYAL HIGHNESSES THE DUKE AND DUCHESS OF CORNWALL AND YORK. Royal 4to. Price, 10s.; postage, 1s. 10d.

Apply—
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON.

co	NTE	NTS.		
Advertisements		-		PAGE 2379
	••		••	
APPOINTMENTS, ETC.	• •	• • •	••	2367
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	••	••	• •	2378
Crown Lands Notices		• •		2377
Defence Forces			•	2368
Land—				
Land Act, Land take	n unde	er		2366
Road, Intention to ta				2371
Road, Taken for				2365
State Forests, Set ap	art as			2365
Street proclaimed				2366
LAND TRANSFER ACT NO	OTICES	•		2379
Miscellaneous-				
Customs Acts, Minist	er's De	ecisions u	nder	2373
Customs Tariff Comp				2370
Customs Tariff Con	nmissio		e in whi	ch to
Report extended				2366
Industrial Conciliat				Act: 2370
Cancellation of Re	_		••	
Justice of the Peace	_		• •	2368
Justices of the Peace			• •	2368
Officiating Ministers		3	••	2370
Poll for Proposed Lo		••		2369
Public Service Supe Member of Board	erannua	ation Ac	t: Electi	on of 2370
Public Trustee : Elec		odminist	or Fatatos	
				2369
Rates, Making and le		D 17		
Regulations under H				
Sales Tax Act : Lice				2376
Sales Tax Act : Lice				
Sales Tax Act: Min	ister's	Decisions	under	2372
Shipping-				00=0
Notices to Mariners	••	• •	••	2370
STATE FOREST SERVICE	Notici	E		
Timber for Sale	• •		• •	2378